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ACKNOWLEDGMENT/SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

157 VIOLATION
IN RE:
: ACKNOWLEDGMENT/
Kum & Go : SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
7229 University Ave. :

Windsor Heights, Iowa 503 11

ACKNOWLEDGMENTISETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

I (We) hereby knowingly and voluntarily acknowledge that we have received the Notice of
Hearingand the Complaint in the above case. 1(We) hereby knowingly and voluntarily acknowledge
the facts and allegations contained in the complaint, attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, and knowingly and voluntarily admit that the same are true and correct. 1(We) hereby
knowingly and voluntarily waive hearing, and submit to the statutory penalties prescribed by lowa
law. 1(We) understand that this penalty will count as an official “First Violation” of Jowa Code
section 453A.2 pursuant to lowa Code section 453A.22. I (We) have enclosed a check for the
amount of $300.00 made payable to the “City of Windsor Heights” to settle the above referenced

complaint.
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NOTE: This must be signed by an individual cigaretie permittee, or in the case of another business
entity, by individual(s) who have authority to bind the entity.

If you decide to sign this ACKNOWLEDGMENT/SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
and waive your appearance at & hearing, this document, propetly signed and dated,
along with your $300.00 check made payable to the “City of Windsor Heights”,
should be returned to: Marketa Oliver, City Administrator, City of Windsor Heights,
1133 66" Street, Windsor Heights, lowa 50311.
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